FAR No. 4

S 3 . MONTHLY REPORT OF DISBURSEMENTS
For the month of April 2024

Department : Department of Finance (DOF)

Agency/Entity : Bureau of the Treasury

Operating Unit : Central Office

Organization Code (UACS) : 11005 0100000

Fund Cluster : 04 - Special Account - Foreign

e &

Year's Budget

stLiabilities

"~ GuandTom

" prior
| Particulars — Current Year's Accounts Payable

 Sub-Total

|CASH DISBURSEMENTS
| Notice of Cash Alocaton (NCAY

MDS Checks lssued

" Advice to Debit Acsount

Notice of Transfer Alocations (NTA)

 Working Fund for FAPs

| Cash Disbursement Ceiling (€DC) |

|TOTAL CASH DISBURSEMENTS
NON-CASH DISBURSEMENTS
Tax Remittance Advices Issued (TRA)
= £ _

nt Authorty (NCAA)

wail

| Disbursements effected through outright
\deductions flom claims (please specty.. )

| Overpayment of expenses(e g. personnel |
| benefits)

Restiuton fo loss of government property|

Liquidated damages and similar ciaims |

| TOTAL NON-CASH DISBURSEMENTS |

|GRAND TOTAL

SUMMARY
Particulars Previous Report This Month As at Date
4] @ ] )
Total Disbursement Avthorities Received 1,026,000.00 497,000.00 1,523,000 00
NCA 1,026,000.00 497,000.00 1,523,000.00
NTA 000 000 0.00
Working Fund 000 000 0.00
TRA 0.00 000 0.00
coc 0.00 0.00 0.00
NCAA 000 0.00 0.00
Less: Notice of Transfer of Allocations (NTA)* issued 000 0.00 0.00
Total Disbursement Authorities Available 1,026,000.00 497,000.00 1,623,000.00
Less: 000 000 0.00
Lapsed NCA 131,496 85 000 131,496.85
Disbursements 894,503.15 96,228.65 990,731.80
Less: Other Non-Cash Disbursements 0.00 000 0.00
Disbursements effected through outright deductions from claims 000 0.00 0.00
Overpayment of expenses(e.g. personnel benefits) 0.00 0.00 0.00
Restitution for loss of government property 000 000 0.00 o
Liquidated damages and simitar claims 0.00 000 0.00 L
Others (e g. TEF, BTr, Docs Stamp, etc ) 0.00 000 0.00
Add/Less: Adjustments (e g. cancelled/staled checks) 0.00 000 0.0
Balance of Disbursement Authorities as at date 0.00 400,77135 400,771.35
Total Disbursements Program 1,026,000.00 497,000.00 1,523,000.00
Less: *Actual Disbursements 89450315 96,228 65 990,731.80
(Over)/Under spending 131,486,685 400,771.35 532,268.20
Notes: - The use of NTA (5 discoureged
Notes: * i .
Certified Correct: Recommending Approval: Approved By:
ORIGINAL SIGNED ORIGINAL SIGNED ORIGINAL SIGNED
ROWENA R. GAMBA AVELINA H. ZUMARRAGA KENNETH IAN A. FRANCISCO
CHIEF TREASURY OPERATIONS OFFICER Il OIC- DIRECTOR OIC-DEPUTY TREASURER OF THE PHILIPPINES
Date: May 8, 2024 11:08 AM Date: Date:

— e
This feportwas genoraeq using the Uniied Repartng Systom on Way 8, 2024 11108 A, Status SUBMITTED '

H COMM'SS N ON AUDI 5 el

RECEIVEN

i Mok
DATL: MAY § 9 20 0:4omm

oo




FARNo. 4
. i " MONTHLY REPORT OF DISBURSEMENTS

For the month of April 2024

Department : Department of Finance (DOF)
Agency/Entity : Bureau of the Treasury
Operating Unit : Central Office

Organization Code (UACS) : 11 005 0100000
fund Cluste{ 1 - Reguiar Agggcy Fund

Purrent Year Budget

e " Current Year's Accounts Payable i I ] sus-ToTAL i
‘ P s Prior Year's Accounts Payable Current Years Accounts Payable o e o 5 — |
{ y FinEx co 3 Loses i .o Sl =3 » 1} e = I e = = e
_— e T T B S H o) (B = = e R R
T - o 28,727,41235 4170197054 3327195850  45494.207.16 000 2882357896  107,589,74464 _
i  Nolice of Cash Allocation (NCA) e iy 2861643126 [ 3 : | 63, 000 1178460463 1416267676 3609517266 o
MDS Checks fssued sizieet] 00| [ oo |

. | ? i 36.551,12493' B
27.414‘529 a1 000! I |

556245352
21,852,075.79.

340466149 1415967442
2991736591 1910926174
000 95764212 i
28727,41235 2&959723 79

Advicoto Debi Account

Working Fund for FAPs.
Cash Disbursement Ceiling (CDC)

: 23231144

TAL GASH DISBURSEMENTS
URSEME
|| Tax Remitiance Advies Issued (TRA)

Non-Casn Avanment t Authorty (NCAA)

a§1sss1‘ )
5114591

9wa1353 i
9221324
9221324

28,727412.35

12,974,558.18 ;
10314053 3,010398.75 3,113,539.28|

6221324

92,213 24

10314053 3,010,398 75 3,113538.28|

0.00 770700 —
Disbursements effected through outright { ! { 000 0.00 0.00. 36,55381 0.00 000 0.00 36,553.81
deductions from claims (please specy..) Seioaa sl oooj 080, 000 | T
be,.f{,:)'pamm of expensece . personel | 3655381 000 000 000 000 3655381 0.00 000 000l 2655351

000 000,

423145449

o0, 221324

000 301039875 311953928 323458098 1,141,081.37 s rawaerot
|GRAND TOTAL 14731252 6026241508 oo sssosr _ssesp2e77  7ozimamss o000 _44pibs0osz 3650653943  aoeaszeess 115,026,951 ]
SUMMARY

Particulars Previous Report This Honth AsatDate
U] @ (&) “@
Total Disbursement Authorities Received 413,830,49806 158,508,653 20 572,339,151 26
NCA 395,008,00000 151,108,000.00 546,116,000.00
NTA. 000 0.00 000
Working Fund 000 000 000
TRA 18,822,498 06 7,400,653 20 2622315126
cbc ooo 0.00 0.00
NCAA 000 o.00 0.00
Less: Notice o Transfer of Allocations (NTA)" issued 000 000 000
Total Disbursement Authorities Available 413,830,498.06 158,508,663.20 572,339,151.26
Less: 000 0.00 0.00
Lapsed NCA 53,357,087 21 0.00 53,357,037 21
Disbursements 360,813,348 21 115,026,851.65 475,840,299.86
Less: Other Non-Cash Disbursements 288,956 60 36,653 .81 325,510.41
Disbursements effected through outright deductions from claims 288,956.60 36,553 81 32551041
Overpayment of expenses(e.g. personnel beneits) 265,047.84 3655381 291,601.75
Restituion for loss of government property 000 000 000
Liquidated damages and similar ciaims 33,0065 000 3390866
Others (e g. TEF, BTr, Docs Stamp, etc) 000 0.00 000
AddiLess: Adjustments (e . cancelledistaled checks) 5083076 4,000.00 5493076
Balance of Disbursement Authorites as at date 000 43522,255.36 43522255 36
Total Disbursements Frogram 395,008,000.00 151,108,000.00 546,116,000.00
Less: *Actual Disbursements 341,650,96279 107,585,744.64 449,236,707.43
(Oven)/Under spending 53,357,037.21 4352225536 96,879,28257
Notes: * The use of NTA s discouraged
Hotes: Jatally with

Certified Correct: Recommending Approval: Approved By:
ORIGINAL SIGNED

ROWENA R. GAMBA

CHIEF TREASURY OPERATIONS OFFICER 1|
Date: May 8, 2024 11:08 AM

ORIGINAL SIGNED
AVELINA H. ZUMARRAGA
OIC- DIRECTOR

Date:

ORIGINAL SIGNED

KENNETH IAN A. FRANCISCO

OIC-DEPUTY TREASURER OF THE PHILIPPINES
Date:

using 8,2024 11.09 AM, Status ; SUBMITTED

P

SOMMISS N ONAUDIT
BUREAU OF THE TREASURY !

i RECEIVED

.3y M\u‘)i-e,

[OAT.. MAY (0 9 200 ozt




MDS Account No: 2001-90003-1

GAA
NCA-BMB-A-24-0000794 January 3, 2024
REGULAR
RLIP
NCA-BMB-A-24-0004099 April 1, 2024
REGULAR
RLIP
Total (GAA)

RG & TL *

Sub-Total (MDS 2001-90003-1)

MDS Account No: 2001-90258-2
GRANT-KFW IDF (ISA CAPACITY BUILDING)
NCA-BMB-A-24-0002006 February 27, 2024

Sub-Total (MDS 2001-90258-2)

GRAND TOTAL

*See attached details

Prepared by:

ORIGINAL SIGNED

JEAN SAMANTHA D. AMBAT
ADOF V, Bureau Accounting Division

UACS CODE
01101101
01104102
01101101

01104102

01101101/01101407

04104161

SUMMARY OF NOTICE OF CASH ALLOCATION

as of April 30, 2024

BAGONG PILIPINAS

[ JANUARY | FEBRUARY | MARCH | APRIL MAY JUNE [ JULY [ AUGUST | SEPTEMBER | OCTOBER | _ NOVEMBER | DECEMBER TOTAL ]
123,260,000.00  137,690,000.00  123,058,000.00 384,008,000.00
3,667,000.00 3,666,000.00 3,667,000.00 11,000,000.00
147,441,000.00  157,622,000.00  132,030,000.00 437,093,000.00
3,667,000.00 3,666,000.00 3,667,000.00 11,000,000.00
126,927,000.00  141,356,000.00  126,725,000.00 __ 151,108,000.00 _ 161,288,000.00 __ 135,697,000.00 - = = 3 5 g 843,101,000.00
126,927,000.00  141,356,000.00  126,725,000.00  151,108,000.00 _ 161,288,000.00 __ 135,697,000.00 L z z = < Z 843,101,000.00
= 302,000.00 724,000.00 497,000.00 257,000.00 89,000.00 485,000.00 528,000.00 = 300,000.00 P 528,000.00 3,710,000.00
Z 302,000.00 724,000.00 497,000.00 257,000.00 89,000.00 485,000.00 528,000.00 z 300,000.00 = 528,000.00 3,710,000.00
126,927,000.00  141,658,000.00  127,449,000.00  151,605,000.00 _ 161,545,000.00 _ 135,786,000.00 485,000.00 528,000.00 s 300,000.00 Z 528,000.00 846,811,000.00
Certified Correct:
ORIGINAL SIGNED

ROWENA R. GAMBA

CTOO II, Bureau Accounting Division

- —— cm—

. COMMISS '\ N AUL
SUREAU OF THE TREASURY

RECEIVEND

: ‘E’:__N‘.w‘{ .
;DA MAY 0 9 709§ (o:dlam

z

T

- —— 45«




BAGONG PILIPINAS

NOTICE OF CASH ALLOCATION RECEIVED - Regular Fund

as of April 30, 2024

MDS Account No: 2001-90003-1 (Regular)
01/03/24 NCA-BMB-A-24-0000794 01101101/01104102 395,008,000.00 To cover Regular operating and RLIP requirements for the 1st Quarter (January to March) of FY 2024.
04/01/24 NCA-BMB-A-24-0004099 01101101/01104102 448,093,000.00 To cover Regular operating and RLIP requirements for the 2nd Quarter (April to June) of FY 2024.

Total 843,101,000.00

Prepared by: Certified Correct:

ORIGINAL SIGNED ORIGINAL SIGNED

JEAN SAMANTHA D. AMBAT ROWENA R. GAMBA

ADOF V, Bureau Accounting Division CTOO II, Bureau Accounting Division

- - -

_OMMISS N SN AUDIT a
IUREAU OF THE TREASURY |

RECEWED

Y N3 COH,

SAT MAY 09 W% iO:»MM

.-




BAGONG PILIPINAS

NOTICE OF CASH ALLOCATION RECEIVED - GRANT-KFW IDF (TSA CAPACITY BUILDING)

MDS Account No: 2001-90258-2

02/27/24 NCA-BMB-A-24-0002006

as of April 30, 2024

04104161 3,710,000.00 To cover the funding requirement for the scholarship grant of three (3) BTr employees,

Total 3,710,000.00
Prepared by: Certified Correct:
ORIGINAL SIGNED ORIGINAL SIGNED
JEAN SAMANTHA D. AMBAT ROWENA R. GAMBA

ADOF V, Bureau Accounting Division

CTOO IL, Bureau Accounting Division

chargeable against Kreditanstalt fur Weideraufbau-Interest Differential fund.

vy o s ——————ce

LOMMISS N N AUDIT
_3UREAU OF THE TREASURY

i RECENNEN

v _picote

AT MAY 09 20%e foutomm

pr———




